

BID TABULATION

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| Project Name: | CCAD DEAG Flight Line Improvements - REBID |
| Project Number: | 20259A |
| Owner: | City of Corpus Christi, Texas |
| Designer: | LNV, LLC. |

| | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|----------------|--|------------------------------|--|
| | | | | BIDDERS | | | |
| | | | | Head, Inc. | | AJ Commercial Services, Inc. | |

| Item | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT |
|------|-------------|------|--------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|
|------|-------------|------|--------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|

BASE BID

PART A - GENERAL

| | | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------------|----|-------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| A1 | Mobilization (5%) | LS | 1 | \$ 12,580.62 | \$ 12,580.62 | \$ 47,353.00 | \$ 47,353.00 |
| A2 | Bonds & Insurance (2%) | AL | 1 | \$ 10,043.51 | \$ 10,043.51 | \$ 30,265.00 | \$ 30,265.00 |
| A3 | CCAD Security Clearances | AL | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 22,813.00 | \$ 22,813.00 |
| A4 | Revegetation (St. Augustine Sod) | SY | 1,935 | \$ 5.79 | \$ 11,203.65 | \$ 14.30 | \$ 27,670.50 |
| SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A4) | | | | \$ | 33,927.78 | \$ | 128,101.50 |

PART B - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|----|-------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| B1 | Remove Existing 6" Red Traffic Lane Striping | LF | 5,859 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 7,030.80 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 20,506.50 |
| B2 | Remove Existing 4" Yellow Lane Striping | LF | 310 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 372.00 | \$ 67.20 | \$ 20,832.00 |
| B3 | Remove Existing 4" Double Yellow Traffic Lane Striping | LF | 603 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 723.60 | \$ 36.50 | \$ 22,009.50 |
| B4 | Remove Existing Pavement Markings (Arrows and Symbols) | EA | 34 | \$ 45.34 | \$ 1,541.56 | \$ 789.00 | \$ 26,826.00 |
| B5 | Remove Existing Stop Bar and Stop Sign (Combined) | EA | 17 | \$ 76.86 | \$ 1,306.62 | \$ 972.00 | \$ 16,524.00 |
| B6 | Remove Existing Helicopter Parking Spaces - 6" Yellow Striping | LF | 3,810 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 4,572.00 | \$ 9.20 | \$ 35,052.00 |
| B7 | Remove Existing Helicopter Parking Symbols | EA | 14 | \$ 277.22 | \$ 3,881.08 | \$ 3,341.00 | \$ 46,774.00 |
| B8 | Remove Existing Helipad Striping | LS | 2 | \$ 3,377.14 | \$ 6,754.28 | \$ 35,807.00 | \$ 71,614.00 |
| B9 | Remove Existing Compass Rose Striping | LS | 1 | \$ 1,527.06 | \$ 1,527.06 | \$ 49,691.00 | \$ 49,691.00 |
| B10 | Demolish and Haul Off Existing Concrete | SF | 4,789 | \$ 3.66 | \$ 17,527.74 | \$ 6.90 | \$ 33,044.10 |
| B11 | Site Grading (10' Either Side of New Concrete Pavement in Grass Areas) | SY | 1,935 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 4,257.00 | \$ 3.80 | \$ 7,353.00 |
| B12 | Street Excavation (1' Beyond E.O.P.) | SY | 2,479 | \$ 18.72 | \$ 46,406.88 | \$ 26.40 | \$ 65,445.60 |
| B13 | 12" Compacted Subgrade (1' Beyond E.O.P.) | SY | 2,479 | \$ 4.26 | \$ 10,560.54 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 15,865.60 |
| B14 | TX-5 Geogrid (1' Beyond E.O.P.) | SY | 2,479 | \$ 4.13 | \$ 10,238.27 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 17,848.80 |

| | | | | BIDDERS | | | |
|--|---|------|--------------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | Head, Inc. | | AJ Commercial Services, Inc. | |
| Item | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT |
| B15 | 12" Crushed, Limestone Base (Type A, Grade 1-2) (1' Beyond E.O.P.) | SY | 2,479 | \$ 34.53 | \$ 85,599.87 | \$ 39.90 | \$ 98,912.10 |
| B16 | 12" Concrete Pavement (4,000 PSI) | SY | 2,324 | \$ 182.98 | \$ 425,245.52 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 446,208.00 |
| B17 | Outside Lane Pavement Marking (4" Solid) (W) | LF | 5,139 | \$ 1.48 | \$ 7,605.72 | \$ 4.40 | \$ 22,611.60 |
| B18 | Center Lane Pavement Marking (4" Broken) (Y) | LF | 650 | \$ 1.48 | \$ 962.00 | \$ 33.60 | \$ 21,840.00 |
| B19 | Straight Arrow Pavement Marking | EA | 28 | \$ 118.48 | \$ 3,317.44 | \$ 1,673.00 | \$ 46,844.00 |
| B20 | 24" Stop Bar (12' Each) | EA | 2 | \$ 118.49 | \$ 236.98 | \$ 5,773.00 | \$ 11,546.00 |
| B21 | Stop Sign Assembly | EA | 2 | \$ 555.27 | \$ 1,110.54 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 1,170.00 |
| B22 | Stripe New Helicopter Parking Spaces - 4" Solid (Y) | LF | 3,300 | \$ 1.48 | \$ 4,884.00 | \$ 3.70 | \$ 12,210.00 |
| B23 | Stripe New Helicopter Parking Symbols | EA | 9 | \$ 353.41 | \$ 3,180.69 | \$ 1,103.00 | \$ 9,927.00 |
| B24 | Stripe New Helipad (Perimeter, Broken 4' + "H") (W) With Black Border | LS | 2 | \$ 1,410.61 | \$ 2,821.22 | \$ 17,538.00 | \$ 35,076.00 |
| B25 | Stripe New Compass Rose | LS | 1 | \$ 9,914.37 | \$ 9,914.37 | \$ 58,460.00 | \$ 58,460.00 |
| B26 | Broken Double Yellow Stripe With Black Background | LF | 45 | \$ 28.97 | \$ 1,303.65 | \$ 358.10 | \$ 16,114.50 |
| B27 | Rehab Existing Expansion Joints | LF | 28,820 | \$ 2.88 | \$ 83,001.60 | \$ 4.90 | \$ 141,218.00 |
| B28 | Remove & Store Existing Oil-Water Separator | LS | 1 | \$ 27,026.37 | \$ 27,026.37 | \$ 2,192.00 | \$ 2,192.00 |
| B29 | Reinstall Existing Oil-Water Separator | LS | 1 | \$ 2,537.88 | \$ 2,537.88 | \$ 3,654.00 | \$ 3,654.00 |
| B30 | Concrete Filled Bollards | EA | 6 | \$ 671.24 | \$ 4,027.44 | \$ 1,315.00 | \$ 7,890.00 |
| B31 | Remove Existing 4" PVC Force main | LF | 22 | \$ 7.04 | \$ 154.88 | \$ 55.50 | \$ 1,221.00 |
| B32 | Install New 4" SCH 80 Force main | LF | 37 | \$ 176.35 | \$ 6,524.95 | \$ 324.50 | \$ 12,006.50 |
| B33 | 12" Steel Casing With 4" SCH 80 PVC Forcemain Carrier Pipe | LF | 32 | \$ 553.96 | \$ 17,726.72 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 14,976.00 |
| B34 | Remove Existing 10" Gravity Wastewater | LF | 29 | \$ 16.02 | \$ 464.58 | \$ 55.50 | \$ 1,609.50 |
| B35 | Install New 10" DR 26 PVC Gravity Wastewater | LF | 8 | \$ 270.98 | \$ 2,167.84 | \$ 1,385.50 | \$ 11,084.00 |
| B36 | Cut & Cap Water Spigot And Remove Protective Bollards | LS | 1 | \$ 493.97 | \$ 493.97 | \$ 1,754.00 | \$ 1,754.00 |
| B37 | Remove Existing Electrical Vault | LS | 1 | \$ 2,259.61 | \$ 2,259.61 | \$ 3,654.00 | \$ 3,654.00 |
| B38 | Allowance for Unanticipated Site Improvements (MANDATORY) | AL | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL PART B - SITE IMPROVEMENTS - (Items B1 thru B38) | | | | | \$ 829,267.27 | \$ 1,451,564.30 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$ 863,195.05 | \$ 1,579,665.80 | |